

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE OF NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present: Sri. Sanjib Dey
District Judge-in-charge, North 24 Parganas
Misc. Case -50 / 2026(24)
(CNR No: WBNP01-001772-2026)

Ritaja Bhadra.....Petitioner.

vs

State of West Bengal & another.....O.P

Order no.01 dated.21.02.2026

This is an application U/S 24 of CPC filed by the Ritaja Bhadra through her Ld. Advocate Ayan Mondal praying for transfer the case record being Mat Suit no. 1996/2023 from the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, 8th Court, Barasat to any other competent Court at Barasat on the grounds stated therein.

Court fees paid are correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

Fix 24-02-2026 for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Sd/-
District Judge(i/c)
North 24 Parganas